
Senators to approach to discuss Bill C-16 on  
Gender Identity and Expression 
 

Newly-appointed Senators 

Name Email Address Phone Number 

(area code 613) 

Wanda Thomas 

Bernard 

WandaThomas.Bernard@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Gwen Boniface  Gwen.Boniface@sen.parl.gc.ca 995-9193 

Patricia Bovey Patricia.Bovey@sen.parl.gc.ca 995-9176 

Rene Cormier Rene.Cormier@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Tony Dean Tony.Dean@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Renee Dupuis Renee.Dupuis@sen.parl.gc.ca  

 Marc Gold  marc.gold@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Diane Griffin  Diane.Griffin@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Nancy Hartling Nancy.Hartling@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Sarabjit Marwah Sarabjit.Marwah@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Marilou 

McPhedran 

 Marilou.McPhedran@sen.parl.gc.ca 996-2106 

Marie-Francoise 

Megie 

marie-francoise.megie@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Lucie Moncion Lucie.Moncion@sen.parl.gc.ca  

Kim Pate Kim.Pate@sen.parl.gc.ca 995-9220 
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Howard Wetston Howard.Wetston@sen.parl.gc.ca 995-9197 

Yuen Pau Woo  YuenPau.Woo@sen.parl.gc.ca 995-9244 

 

 

Conservative Senators 

Name Email Address Phone Number 

(area code 613) 

Raynell Andreychuck raynell.andreychuk@sen.parl.gc.ca 947-2239 

Salma Ataullahjan salma.ataullahjan@sen.parl.gc.ca 947-5906 

Denise Batters denise.batters@sen.parl.gc.ca 996-8922 

Lynn Beyak lynn.beyak@sen.parl.gc.ca 996-8680 

Pierre-Hugues 

Boisvenu 

boisvp@sen.parl.gc.ca 943-4030 

Claude Carignan claude.carignan@sen.parl.gc.ca 992-0240 

Jean-Guy Dagenais jean-guy.dagenais@sen.parl.gc.ca 996-7644 

Norman E. Doyle norman.doyle@sen.parl.gc.ca 996-7483 

Nicole Eaton nicole.eaton@sen.parl.gc.ca 947-4047 

Tobias C. Enverga Jr tobias.enverga@sen.parl.gc.ca 943-1945 

Linda Frum linda.frum@sen.parl.gc.ca 992-0310 

Stephen Greene stephen.greene@sen.parl.gc.ca 947-4210 

Leo Housakos Leo.Housakos@sen.parl.gc.ca 947-4237 

Daniel Lang daniel.lang@sen.parl.gc.ca 947-4050 

Michael L. MacDonald michael.macdonald@sen.parl.gc.ca 995-1866 

Ghislain Maltais ghislain.maltais@sen.parl.gc.ca 996-7377 

Fabian Manning fabian.manning@sen.parl.gc.ca 947-4203 

Elizabeth Marshall elizabeth.marshall@sen.parl.gc.ca 943-4011 
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Yonah Martin martin@sen.parl.gc.ca 947-4078 

Thomas Johnson 

McInnis 

thomasjohnson.mcinnis@sen.parl.gc.ca 943-1662 

Paul E. McIntyre paul.mcintyre@sen.parl.gc.ca 943-1756 

Percy Mockler percy.mockler@sen.parl.gc.ca 947-4225 

Richard Neufeld richard.neufeld@sen.parl.gc.ca 947-4055 

Thanh Hai Ngo thanhhai.ngo@sen.parl.gc.ca 943-1599 

Kelvin Kenneth Ogilvie kelvin.ogilvie@sen.parl.gc.ca 992-0331 

Victor Oh senator.oh@sen.parl.gc.ca 943-1880 

Dennis Glen Patterson dennis.patterson@sen.parl.gc.ca 992-0480 

Donald Neil Plett don.plett@sen.parl.gc.ca 992-0180 

Rose-May Poirier rosemay.poirier@sen.parl.gc.ca 943-4027 

Nancy Greene Raine nancy.raine@sen.parl.gc.ca 947-4052 

Bob Runciman bob.runciman@sen.parl.gc.ca 943-4020 

Nancy Ruth nancy.ruth@sen.parl.gc.ca 995-4174 

Judith G. Seidman judith.seidman@sen.parl.gc.ca 992-0110 

Larry Smith larry.smith@sen.parl.gc.ca 996-8555 

Carolyn Stewart Olsen carolyn.stewartolsen@sen.parl.gc.ca 992-0121 

Scott Tannas scott.tannas@sen.parl.gc.ca 943-2240 

David Tkachuk david.tkachuk@sen.parl.gc.ca 947-3196 

Betty E. Unger betty.unger@sen.parl.gc.ca 996-7420 

Josée Verner josee.verner@sen.parl.gc.ca 996-6999 

David M. Wells claudine.courtois@sen.parl.gc.ca 943-1788 

Vernon White senatorwhite@sen.parl.gc.ca 996-7602 
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